Workshop Series

Multi-genre Music Series:  Pre-School Music Education Workshop*
Target Participants: Aged 18 or above (No need to bring along the Children)

Course Duration: One 2-hour session per week. Total course hours: 12 (6 lessons)

Tuition Fee: $540 oO

Class Code Course Venue Day Time Class Size
Commencement Date

MECP-KS-1 5 Sep Ko Shan Theatre Sat 16:30-18:30 40

*Co-organize with Vienna Boys Choir Music Academy

Parent-&-Child Series: Music For Fun*

Target Participants: Children aged between 3 to 5 (every participant should bring along a parent to the class)

Course Duration: One 1.5-hour session per week. Total course hours: 6 (4 lessons) S

Tuition Fee: $540 o

Class Code Course Venue Day Time Class Size
Commencement Date

PCMF-SW-1 6 Sep Sheung Wan Civic Centre  Sun 13:00-14:30 10

*Co-organize with Vienna Boys Choir Music Academy

Multi-genre Music Series: _Introduction to Ocarina Playing

Course Duration: One 1.25-hour session per week. Total course hours: 12.5 (10 lessons)

Tuition Fee: $563

Musical Instrument: Trainees should bring along their own 12-hole ocarina (in C) to classes.

Class Code Course Venue Day Time Class Size
Commencement Date

Children (aged between 8 & 14)

MEON-STTH-1 26 Sep Shatin Town Hall Sat 20:00-21:15 20

Adults & Teenagers (aged 15 or above)

MEON-KS-1 19 Oct Ko Shan Theatre Mon 19:30-20:45 20

Multi-genre Music Series: __Introduction to Harmonica Playing
Target Participants: Aged 15 or above

Course Duration: One 1.25-hour session per week. Total course hours: 12.5 (10 lessons)
Tuition Fee: $563
Musical Instrument:  Trainees should bring along their own 21-hole or 24-hole diatonic harmonica to classes..

Class Code Course Venue Day Time Class Size
Commencement Date
MEHM-KS-1 3 Oct Ko Shan Theatre Sat 19:15-20:30 20
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Multi-genre Music Series: Introduction to Ukulele Playing

Target Participants:
Course Duration:

Aged 15 or above
One 1.25-hour session per week. Total course hours: 12.5 (10 lessons)

Tuition Fee: $563

Musical Instrument: Trainees should bring along their own ukulele to classes.

Class Code Course Venue Day Time Class Size
Commencement Date

MEUK-HKCC-1 22 Nov Hong Kong Cultural Centre Sun 14:00-15:15 20

Multi-genre Music Series: Introduction to Classical Guitar Playing

Target Participants:
Course Duration:
Tuition Fee:

Aged 15 or above
One 1.25-hour session per week. Total course hours: 12.5 (10 lessons)
$563

Musical Instrument: Trainees should bring along their own nylon string guitars to classes. No rental service of

Class Code

MEGT-TP-1
MEGT-KS-1

musical instruments will be provided.

Course Venue Day Time Class Size
Commencement Date

17 Sep Taipo Civic Centre Thu 19:30-11:45 20

22 Sep Ko Shan Theatre Tue 19:30-20:45 20

Multi-genre Music Series: Introduction to Keyboard Playing

Foundation |
Target Participants:

Course Materials:

Course Duration:
Course Fee:
Class Code

AKC-OMK-1
AKC-0ST-1
AKC-OHK-1

Foundation 11
Target Participants:

Course Materials:

Course Duration:
Course Fee:
Class Code

AKC-OHK-2

AKC-OMK-2

Adults with basic note-reading skills. Course suitable for those who have completed the
“Western Music Theory (Grade 2)”.

Participants should bring along the following book to class:

Alfred’s Basic Adult Piano Course Lesson Book (Level One) [p.2-27]

One 1.5-hour session per week. Total course hours: 12 (8 lessons)

$540
Course Venue Day Time Class Size
Commencement Date
1 Sep Mongkok Music Centre Tue 10:00-11:30 8
10 Sep Shain Music Centre Thu 10:00-11:30 8
4 Nov Hong Kong Music Centre Wed 10:00-11:30 8

(Wanchai)

Suitable for Adults with basic keyboard skills and able to play the keyboard with both hands.

Participants should bring along the following book to class:
Alfred’s Basic Adult Piano Course Lesson Book (Level One) [pp.30-55, pp. 60]
One 1.5-hour session per week. Total course hours: 12 (8 lessons)

$540
Course Venue Day Time Class Size
Commencement Date
5 Sep Hong Kong Music Centre Sat 16:00-17:30 8
(Wanchai)
27 Oct Mongkok Music Centre Tue 10:00-11:30 8
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Multi-genre Music Series: Introduction to Classical VVocal Singing

Target Participants: Aged 15 or above.

Course Duration: One 1.25-hour session per week. Total course hours: 12.5 (10 lessons)

Course Fee: $563

Class Code gg:]nrrs:encement Date Venue Day Time Class Size
MESG-STTH-1 20 Sep Shatin Town Hall Sun 12:30-13:45 20
MESG-OMK-1 7 Oct Mongkok Music Centre Wed 10:30-11:45 20
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Ensemble Training Series

Target Participants:

Course Duration:
Course Fee:

Musical Instrument:

Course suitable for people aged 15 or above and those who have completed the Outreach
Foundation 11 of one of the designated musical instruments. Repertories in the Chinese ensemble
playing class will be in G major and D major. Applicants of Orchestra playing class is suitable for
people who have learnt the designated musical instrument for more than 1.5 years (for Oboe and
Bassoon) or have participated in strings ensemble, flute ensemble, clarinet ensemble or woodwind
ensemble classes .

One 1.5-hour session per week. Total course hours: 15 (10 lessons)
$675

Trainees should bring along their musical instruments to classes. No rental service of musical
instruments will be provided.

A) Chinese (Dizi, Xiao, Erhu, Liuyegin, Pipa, Zhong-ruan, Yanggin, Zheng & Cello)

Class Code Course Venue Day Time Class Size
Commencement Date

ENCH-OST-1

1 Nov Shatn Music Centre Sun 09:30-11:00 20

B) String (Violin, Viola & Cello)

Class Code Course Venue Day Time Class Size
Commencement Date

ENST-CL-1 30 Sep Hong Kong Central Library Wed 19:15-20:45 20

C) Flute

Class Code Course Venue Day Time Class Size
Commencement Date

ENFL-SW-1 5 Oct Sheung Wan Civic Centre Mon 19:45-21:15 20

D) Orchestra (Violin, Viola, Cello, Flute, Clarinet, Oboe, Bassoon & Trumpet)

Class Code Course Venue Day Time Class Size
Commencement Date
ENOR-HKCC-1 6 Sep Hong Kong Cultural Centre Sun 13:15-14:45 30

E) Saxophone (Soprano, Alto, Tenor & Baritone Saxophones )

Class Code Course Venue Day Time Class Size
Commencement Date
ENSX-CL-1 10 Sep Hong Kong Central Library Thu 19:30-20:00 20
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Music Theory Series: Western Music Theory (Grade 1)

Target Participants: ADULTS

Course Materials: Participants should bring along the following workbook, as well as their own stationery and
manuscript paper to class:
Music Theory in Practice (Grade 1) [Author: Eric Taylor / Publisher: ABRSM Publishing]
(Chinese or English version)

Course Duration: One 1-hour session per week. Total course hours: 8 (8 lessons)

Course Fee: $360

Class Code ggumrr;eencement Date Venue Day Time Class Size
MEMT-OMK-1 2 Sep Mongkok Music Centre Wed 10:00-11:00 15
MEMT-OHK-1 4 Sep K/?/Qr?cﬁgg Music Centre Fri 18:00-19:00 18
MEMT-0OST-1 5 Sep Shatin Music Centre Sat 15:00-16:00 15
MEMT-OKT-1 5 Sep Kwun Tong Music Centre Sat 17:00-18:00 15
MEMT-OTW-1 27 Oct Tsuen Wan Music Centre Tue 10:00-11:00 15

Music Theory Series: Western Music Theory (Grade 2)

Target Participants: ADULTS with basic knowledge of music theory equivalent to ABRSM Grade 1. Course
suitable for those who have completed the “Western Music Theory (Grade 1)”.

Course Materials: Participants should bring along the following workbook, as well as their own stationery and
manuscript paper to class:
Music Theory in Practice (Grade 2) [Author: Eric Taylor / Publisher: ABRSM Publishing]
(Chinese or English version)

Course Duration: One 1-hour session per week. Total course hours: 8 (8 lessons)

Course Fee: $360

Class Code Course Venue Day Time Class Size
Commencement Date

MEMT-OMK-2 4 Nov Mongkok Music Centre Wed 10:00-11:00 15
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Aural Training Series

Course Duration:

Course Fee:

One 45-minute session per week for Grads 1 - 5 classes.

One 1-hour session per week for Grade 6 - 8 classes.

$270 (Grade 1-5);

$360 (Grade 6- 8)

Total course hours: 8 (8 lessons)

Total course hours: 6 (8 lessons)

Grade 1-3 [Target Participants: Candidates (aged 6 or above) who have enrolled in upcoming ABRSM practical exams]

Class Code

AUR1-OMK-1
AUR1-OKT-1
AUR1-0OST-1
AUR1-OTW-1
AUR1-OHK-1

Course
Commencement Date

4 Sep
5 Sep
5 Sep
5 Sep
5 Sep

Venue

Mongkok Music Centre
Kwun Tong Music Centre
Shatin Music Centre

Tsuen Wan Music Centre
Hong Kong Music Centre
(Wanchai)

Day

Fri
Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat

Time

16:15-17:00
12:00-12:45
12:00-12:45
12:00-12:45
11:00-12:45

Class Size

o © 0 o0 oo

Grade 4-5 [Target Participants: Candidates (aged 8 or above) who have enrolled in upcoming ABRSM practical exams]

Class Code

AUR4-OTW-1
AUR4-OHK-1

AUR4-OMK-1
AUR4-0OST-1
AUR4-OKT-1

Course
Commencement Date

4 Sep
5 Sep

5 Sep
5 Sep
5 Sep

Venue

Tsuen Wan Music Centre
Hong Kong Music Centre
(Wanchai)

Mongkok Music Centre
Shatin Music Centre

Kwun Tong Music Centre

Day

Fri
Sat

Sat
Sat
Sat

Time
16:15-17:00
11:00-11:45

12:00-12:45
14:15-15:00
15:00-15:45

Class Size

7
7

Grade 6-7 [Target Participants: Candidates (aged 8 or above) who have enrolled in upcoming ABRSM practical exams]

Class Code

AURG6-OHK-1

AURG6-0OST-1
AUR6-OTW-1
AURG6-OKT-1
AUR6-OMK-1

Course
Commencement Date

2 Sep

4 Sep
5 Sep
5 Sep
5 Sep

Venue

Hong Kong Music Centre
(Wanchai)

Shatin Music Centre
Tsuen Wan Music Centre
Kwun Tong Music Centre

Mongkok Music Centre

Day

Wed

Fri
Sat
Sat
Sat

Time

18:00-19:00

17:00-18:00
11:00-12:00
14:00-15:00
14:00-15:00

Class Size

6

D OO OO O

Grade 8 [Target Participants: Candidates (aged8 or above) who have enrolled in upcoming ABRSM practical exams]

Class Code

AUR8-OTW-1
AUR8-OMK-1
AUR8-OHK-1

AURS8-OST-1
AURS8-OKT-1
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Course
Commencement Date

1 Sep
4 Sep
4 Sep

5 Sep
5 Sep

Venue

Tsuen Wan Music Centre

Mongkok Music Centre
Hong Kong Music Centre
(Wanchai)

Shatin Music Centre

Kwun Tong Music Centre

Day

Tue

Sat
Sat

Time

17:00-18:00
17:00-18:00
17:00-18:00

11:00-12:00
16:00-17:00

Class Size

5
5
5
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