Workshop Series

Multi-genre Music Series: Pre-School Music Education Workshop*

Target Participants: Aged 18 or above (No need to bring along the Children)

Course Duration: One 2-hour session per week. Total course hours: 12 (6 lessons)

Tuition Fee: \$540

Class Code Course Venue Day Time Class Size Commencement Date

MECP-KS-1 5 Sep Ko Shan Theatre Sat 16:30-18:30 40

*Co-organize with Vienna Boys Choir Music Academy

Parent-&-Child Series: Music For Fun*

Target Participants: Children aged between 3 to 5 (every participant should bring along a parent to the class)

Course Duration: One 1.5-hour session per week. Total course hours: 6 (4 lessons)

Tuition Fee: \$540

Class CodeCourse
Commencement DateVenueDayTimeClass SizePCMF-SW-16 SepSheung Wan Civic CentreSun13:00-14:3010

*Co-organize with Vienna Boys Choir Music Academy

Multi-genre Music Series: Introduction to Ocarina Playing

Course Duration: One 1.25-hour session per week. Total course hours: 12.5 (10 lessons)

Tuition Fee: \$563

Musical Instrument: Trainees should bring along their own 12-hole ocarina (in C) to classes.

Class Code	Course Commencement Date	Venue	Day	Time	Class Size
Children (aged b	petween 8 & 14)				
MEON-STTH-1	26 Sep	Shatin Town Hall	Sat	20:00-21:15	20
Adults & Teenag	gers (aged 15 or above)				
MEON-KS-1	19 Oct	Ko Shan Theatre	Mon	19:30-20:45	20

Multi-genre Music Series: Introduction to Harmonica Playing

Target Participants: Aged 15 or above

Course Duration: One 1.25-hour session per week. Total course hours: 12.5 (10 lessons)

Tuition Fee: \$563

Musical Instrument: Trainees should bring along their own 21-hole or 24-hole diatonic harmonica to classes..

Class Code	Course Commencement Date	Venue	Day	Time	Class Size
MEHM-KS-1	3 Oct	Ko Shan Theatre	Sat	19:15-20:30	20

New

Course

New

Course

Multi-genre Music Series: Introduction to Ukulele Playing

Target Participants: Aged 15 or above

Course Duration: One 1.25-hour session per week. Total course hours: 12.5 (10 lessons)

Tuition Fee: \$563

Musical Instrument: Trainees should bring along their own ukulele to classes.

Class Code Course Venue Day Time Class Size Commencement Date

MEUK-HKCC-1 22 Nov Hong Kong Cultural Centre Sun 14:00-15:15 20

Multi-genre Music Series: Introduction to Classical Guitar Playing

Target Participants: Aged 15 or above

Course Duration: One 1.25-hour session per week. Total course hours: 12.5 (10 lessons)

Tuition Fee: \$563

Musical Instrument: Trainees should bring along their own nylon string guitars to classes. No rental service of

musical instruments will be provided.

Class Code	Course Commencement Date	Venue	Day	Time	Class Size
MEGT-TP-1	17 Sep	Taipo Civic Centre	Thu	19:30-11:45	20
MEGT-KS-1	22 Sep	Ko Shan Theatre	Tue	19:30-20:45	20

Multi-genre Music Series: Introduction to Keyboard Playing

Foundation I

Target Participants: Adults with basic note-reading skills. Course suitable for those who have completed the

"Western Music Theory (Grade 2)".

Course Materials: Participants should bring along the following book to class:

Alfred's Basic Adult Piano Course Lesson Book (Level One) [p.2-27]

Course Duration: One 1.5-hour session per week. Total course hours: 12 (8 lessons)

Course Fee: \$540

Class Code	Course Commencement Date	Venue	Day	Time	Class Size
AKC-OMK-1	1 Sep	Mongkok Music Centre	Tue	10:00-11:30	8
AKC-OST-1	10 Sep	Shain Music Centre	Thu	10:00-11:30	8
AKC-OHK-1	4 Nov	Hong Kong Music Centre	Wed	10:00-11:30	8
		(Wanchai)			

Foundation II

Target Participants: Suitable for **Adults** with basic keyboard skills and able to play the keyboard with both hands.

Course Materials: Participants should bring along the following book to class:

Alfred's Basic Adult Piano Course Lesson Book (Level One) [pp.30-55, pp. 60]

Course Duration: One 1.5-hour session per week. Total course hours: 12 (8 lessons)

Course Fee: \$540

Class Code	Course Commencement Date	Venue	Day	Time	Class Size
AKC-OHK-2	5 Sep	Hong Kong Music Centre (Wanchai)	Sat	16:00-17:30	8
AKC-OMK-2	27 Oct	Mongkok Music Centre	Tue	10:00-11:30	8

Multi-genre Music Series: Introduction to Classical Vocal Singing

Target Participants: Aged 15 or above.

Course Duration: One 1.25-hour session per week. Total course hours: 12.5 (10 lessons)

Course Fee: \$563

Class Code	Course Commencement Date	Venue	Day	Time	Class Size
MESG-STTH-1	20 Sep	Shatin Town Hall	Sun	12:30-13:45	20
MESG-OMK-1	7 Oct	Mongkok Music Centre	Wed	10:30-11:45	20

Ensemble Training Series

Target Participants: Course suitable for people aged 15 or above and those who have completed the Outreach

Foundation II of one of the designated musical instruments. Repertories in the Chinese ensemble playing class will be in G major and D major. Applicants of Orchestra playing class is suitable for people who have learnt the designated musical instrument for more than 1.5 years (for Oboe and Bassoon) or have participated in strings ensemble, flute ensemble, clarinet ensemble or woodwind

ensemble classes.

Course Duration: One 1.5-hour session per week. Total course hours: 15 (10 lessons)

Course Fee: \$675

Musical Instrument: Trainees should bring along their musical instruments to classes. No rental service of musical

instruments will be provided.

A) Chinese (Dizi, Xiao, Erhu, Liuyeqin, Pipa, Zhong-ruan, Yangqin, Zheng & Cello)

Class Code	Course Commencement Date	Venue	Day	Time	Class Size
ENCH-OST-1	1 Nov	Shatn Music Centre	Sun	09:30-11:00	20

B) String (Violin, Viola & Cello)

Class Code	Course Commencement Date	Venue	Day	Time	Class Size
ENST-CL-1	30 Sep	Hong Kong Central Library	Wed	19:15-20:45	20

C) Flute

Class Code	Course Commencement Date	Venue	Day	Time	Class Size
ENFL-SW-1	5 Oct	Sheung Wan Civic Centre	Mon	19:45-21:15	20

D) Orchestra (Violin, Viola, Cello, Flute, Clarinet, Oboe, Bassoon & Trumpet)

Class Code	Course Commencement Date	Venue	Day	Time	Class Size
ENOR-HKCC-1	6 Sep	Hong Kong Cultural Centre	Sun	13:15-14:45	30

E) Saxophone (Soprano, Alto, Tenor & Baritone Saxophones)

Class Code	Course Commencement Date	Venue	Day	Time	Class Size
ENSX-CL-1	10 Sep	Hong Kong Central Library	Thu	19:30-20:00	20

Music Theory Series: Western Music Theory (Grade 1)

Target Participants: ADULTS

Course Materials: Participants should bring along the following workbook, as well as their own stationery and

manuscript paper to class:

Music Theory in Practice (Grade 1) [Author: Eric Taylor / Publisher: ABRSM Publishing]

(Chinese or English version)

Course Duration: One 1-hour session per week. Total course hours: 8 (8 lessons)

Course Fee: \$360

Class Code	Course Commencement Date	Venue	Day	Time	Class Size
MEMT-OMK-1	2 Sep	Mongkok Music Centre	Wed	10:00-11:00	15
МЕМТ-ОНК-1	4 Sep	Hong Kong Music Centre (Wanchai)	Fri	18:00-19:00	18
MEMT-OST-1	5 Sep	Shatin Music Centre	Sat	15:00-16:00	15
MEMT-OKT-1	5 Sep	Kwun Tong Music Centre	Sat	17:00-18:00	15
MEMT-OTW-1	27 Oct	Tsuen Wan Music Centre	Tue	10:00-11:00	15

Music Theory Series: Western Music Theory (Grade 2)

Target Participants: ADULTS with basic knowledge of music theory equivalent to ABRSM Grade 1. Course

suitable for those who have completed the "Western Music Theory (Grade 1)".

Course Materials: Participants should bring along the following workbook, as well as their own stationery and

manuscript paper to class:

Music Theory in Practice (Grade 2) [Author: Eric Taylor / Publisher: ABRSM Publishing]

(Chinese or English version)

Course Duration: One 1-hour session per week. Total course hours: 8 (8 lessons)

Course Fee: \$360

Class Code	Course Commencement Date	Venue	Day	Time	Class Size
MEMT-OMK-2	4 Nov	Mongkok Music Centre	Wed	10:00-11:00	15

Aural Training Series

Course Duration: One 45-minute session per week for Grads 1 - 5 classes. Total course hours: 6 (8 lessons)

One 1-hour session per week for Grade 6 - 8 classes. Total course hours: 8 (8 lessons)

Course Fee: \$270 (Grade 1-5); \$360 (Grade 6-8)

Grade 1-3 [Target Participants: Candidates (aged 6 or above) who have enrolled in upcoming ABRSM practical exams]

Class Code	Course Commencement Date	Venue	Day	Time	Class Size
AUR1-OMK-1	4 Sep	Mongkok Music Centre	Fri	16:15-17:00	8
AUR1-OKT-1	5 Sep	Kwun Tong Music Centre	Sat	12:00-12:45	8
AUR1-OST-1	5 Sep	Shatin Music Centre	Sat	12:00-12:45	8
AUR1-OTW-1	5 Sep	Tsuen Wan Music Centre	Sat	12:00-12:45	8
AUR1-OHK-1	5 Sep	Hong Kong Music Centre	Sat	11:00-12:45	8
		(Wanchai)			

Grade 4-5 [Target Participants: Candidates (aged 8 or above) who have enrolled in upcoming ABRSM practical exams]

Class Code	Course Commencement Date	Venue	Day	Time	Class Size
AUR4-OTW-1	4 Sep	Tsuen Wan Music Centre	Fri	16:15-17:00	7
AUR4-OHK-1	5 Sep	Hong Kong Music Centre (Wanchai)	Sat	11:00-11:45	7
AUR4-OMK-1	5 Sep	Mongkok Music Centre	Sat	12:00-12:45	7
AUR4-OST-1	5 Sep	Shatin Music Centre	Sat	14:15-15:00	7
AUR4-OKT-1	5 Sep	Kwun Tong Music Centre	Sat	15:00-15:45	7

Grade 6-7 [Target Participants: Candidates (aged 8 or above) who have enrolled in upcoming ABRSM practical exams]

Class Code	Course Commencement Date	Venue	Day	Time	Class Size
AUR6-OHK-1	2 Sep	Hong Kong Music Centre (Wanchai)	Wed	18:00-19:00	6
AUR6-OST-1	4 Sep	Shatin Music Centre	Fri	17:00-18:00	6
AUR6-OTW-1	5 Sep	Tsuen Wan Music Centre	Sat	11:00-12:00	6
AUR6-OKT-1	5 Sep	Kwun Tong Music Centre	Sat	14:00-15:00	6
AUR6-OMK-1	5 Sep	Mongkok Music Centre	Sat	14:00-15:00	6

Grade 8 [Target Participants: Candidates (aged8 or above) who have enrolled in upcoming ABRSM practical exams]

Class Code	Course Commencement Date	Venue	Day	Time	Class Size
AUR8-OTW-1	1 Sep	Tsuen Wan Music Centre	Tue	17:00-18:00	5
AUR8-OMK-1	4 Sep	Mongkok Music Centre	Fri	17:00-18:00	5
AUR8-OHK-1	4 Sep	Hong Kong Music Centre (Wanchai)	Fri	17:00-18:00	5
AUR8-OST-1	5 Sep	Shatin Music Centre	Sat	11:00-12:00	5
AUR8-OKT-1	5 Sep	Kwun Tong Music Centre	Sat	16:00-17:00	5